

TOWN OF RUTLAND

Office of the Town Administrator

246 Main Street, Rutland, MA 01543 (508) 886-4100 | www.townofrutland.org

JOB POSTING

CHIEF WATER OPERATOR

The Town of Rutland Department of Public Works is accepting applications for a full-time Chief Water Operator to be employed within the Department of Public Works Water Division.

Applicants must have as a minimum, Massachusetts Grade 3 Water Treatment License, Massachusetts Grade 2 Distribution License, Massachusetts Cross Connection Survey License and a Massachusetts Operator's License. A Massachusetts Class B CDL with Air Brake Endorsement, and Massachusetts Hydraulic License is preferable, or ability to obtain within six months of employment. Must have a minimum of five (5) years' experience working with a municipal water system. Must be willing to work overtime, weekends, nights, holidays, and shift work under varying weather conditions, as required.

Applicants are to provide a copy of their Licenses with their application. The successful applicant will be required to submit to a physical, drug screen, and C.O.R.I. check, as determined by the Public Works Director and/or Town Administrator.

Applications, as well as a complete job description, may be obtained at the Department of Public Works office, 17 Pommogussett Road, Rutland, Massachusetts, Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. or by calling (508) 886-4105. Applicants may also contact the Town Administrator's Office during normal business hours.

Applications will be accepted until position is filled.

The Town of Rutland is an equal opportunity employer <u>Posted: June 23, 2023</u>